91D1WWEL01E
Type VUI
check valves
• Poppet type
1
2
Technical specifi cations and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VUI 38 VUI 38/HF VUI 12 VUI 34 VUI 100

______________________________________________________   Ordering codes and description composition
VUI complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VUI 38/Pa0,5 1300020400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 38/HF/Pa0,5 1300020900 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 12/Pa0,5 1300030400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 34/Pa0,5 1300040400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 100/Pa0,5 1300050400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
For configurations with FPM (Viton) seals please contact our Sales Dpt.
1 Pressure setting springs
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VUI 38 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1072001  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1072003  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
For VUI 38 HF valve
Pa0,5  1300020900  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
For VUI 12 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1112900  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1072003  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
For VUI 34 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1155200  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1155000  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
For VUI 100 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1172801  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1172800  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
VUI 38/Pa0,5
1 1
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
VUI 12 pressure drop vs. flow
VUI 34 pressure drop vs. flow
VUI 38 pressure drop vs. flow
VUI 100 pressure drop vs. flow
Flow (l/min)
5 10 15 20 25 30 350
0 2.5 5 7.5
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
0
8
6
4
2
10
(US gpm)
Op. p
ress
. 0
.5
Op. press. 5
0
60
90
120
(psi)
30
Flow (l/min)
6 12 18 24 30 36 420
0 3 6 9
Pr
es